ASX ANNOUNCEMENT 18 December 2023



Appendix 2A – Issue of Remaining Placement Shares

At the **Stelar Metals Limited** (ASX: **SLB**) ('the **Company**') 2023 Annual General Meeting, shareholders approved the participation by Non-Executive Chairman Mr Stephen Biggins in the Placement announced by the Company on 18 September 2023. Mr Biggins (through his nominee) made application for 500,000 Shares at the same issue price of \$0.30 per share as other unrelated participants of the Placement.

An Appendix 2A in relation to these shares issued is included with this announcement. Also included is an Appendix 3Y - Change of Director's Interest Notice for Mr Stephen Biggins.

This announcement has been approved by the Board of Stelar Metals Limited.

FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Colin Skidmore
Chief Executive Officer, Stelar Metals Limited
colin.skidmore@stelarmetals.com.au
+61 (08) 8372 7881

ABOUT STELAR METALS

Stelar Metals is ready to discover highly prized critical minerals of lithium, copper, zinc and cobalt needed to drive the move to decarbonise the world and experiencing unprecedented demand. Stelar has five projects are 100% owned by Stelar Metals and are located in South Australia's premier world class exploration and mining district. In February 2023, Stelar acquired 90% interest in three New South Wales projects located in the Broken Hill Block which are in joint venture with Everest Metals Corporation Limited. The Company has an experienced exploration team with a track record of discovery success exploring for commodities that are in increasing demand.